

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 1898 of 2026

Rahul Mandal @ Rahul Kumar Mandal	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Vijoy Kumar Roy, Advocate
For the Opp. Party	: Mr. V.S. Sahay, A.P.P
For the Opp. Party	: Mr. Ganesh Pathak, Advocate

03/6th April 2026

1. Office is directed to call for the case-diary in connection with Hirodih P.S. Case No. 115/2023, said to be pending in the court of learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Giridih along with the injury report of the victim and the statement of the victim recorded under Section 183 of BNSS.
2. Post this case on 13th April 2026.
3. Let this order be communicated to the court concerned through 'e-mail/FAX'.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-