

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 1898 of 2026

Rahul Mandal @ Rahul Kumar Mandal
... .. **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Opposite Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Kumar Roy, Advocate
: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : Mr. Rajneesh Vardhan, APP

- 04/13.04.2026 Learned counsels for the parties are present.
- 2. A supplementary-affidavit has been filed during the court proceedings, which is taken on record.
 - 3. Arguments concluded.
 - 4. Post this case on 15th April, 2026 for ‘Orders’.
 - 5. Provisional bail granted earlier vide order dated 13.03.2026 is extended till 15th April, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj